• KAMILLIN ROBUGEN EXTERNAL 6X40 ml

Information for KAMILLIN EXTERN ROBUGEN, 6X40 ml

Important Notices (Mandatory Information):

Kamillin Concentrate Robugen.
active ingredient: 95.8 g extract from Chamomile flowers in 100 ml of solution. Areas of application: herbal Medicinal products for Oral use in spasmodic and inflammatory Diseases in the gastro-intestinal area, for Inhalation in inflammatory diseases and irritation of the upper respiratory conditions,trails, as an additive for wet compresses, to washes or rinses at inflammatory skin and mucosal diseases, including the Oral cavity and of the gums, as well as as an addition to part - and Seat baths or douches in the case of inflammations in the anal area and in the The area of the sexual organs. Warning: Contains 48 Vol.-% Alcohol!

To be the risks and side effects read the package leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER,

Kamillin concentrate Robugen for children from 6 years and Adult
Active ingredient: 95.8 g extract from chamomile flowers in 100 ml of solution,

Read all of this leaflet carefully because it contains important information for you. This medicine is available without a prescription. The best possible To achieve treatment success, must Kamillin concentrate Robugen however, the rule will be applied.
  • keep this leaflet. Maybe you want to read it again.
  • ask your doctor or pharmacist if you need more Information or need advice.
  • If your symptoms worsen or after a week there is no improvement, you definitely need a doctor attention.
  • If one of the listed side effects gets serious, compromised or you notice any side effects not in this leaflet is indicated, please inform your Doctor or pharmacist.


This leaflet includes: -
  1. WHAT IS ROBUGEN KAMILLIN CONCENTRATE IS AND WHAT IT IS USED for?
  2. WHAT YOU NEED TO BEFORE TAKING OR. APPLICATION OF KAMILLIN CONCENTRATE ROBUGEN NOTE?
  3. LIKE IS KAMILLIN CONCENTRATE ROBUGEN TAKE, RESPECTIVELY. APPLY?
  4. , POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS?
  5. LIKE IS KAMILLIN CONCENTRATE TO KEEP ROBUGEN?
  6. MORE INFORMATION


1. WHAT IS ROBUGEN KAMILLIN CONCENTRATE IS AND WHAT IT IS USED for?

Kamillin concentrate Robugen is a herbal medicine In the take in spasmodic and inflammatory diseases The gastro-intestinal area, for Inhalation in inflammatory diseases and irritation of the upper respiratory conditions-way, as an additive for moisture Envelopes to washing or douching in inflammatory skin and Mucosal diseases including oral cavity and the Gums, as well as as an addition to part - and seat-bathrooms or Douching with inflammation in the anal area and in the area of the Sexual organs.

Note:
If symptoms persist longer than one week or periodically return, a doctor should be consulted. In the case of large-scale or purulent-infected wounds, the consultation with the doctor required.

2. WHAT YOU NEED TO BEFORE TAKING OR. APPLICATION OF KAMILLIN CONCENTRATE ROBUGEN NOTE?

Kamillin concentrate Robugen may not be taken or applied if you are hypersensitive to chamomile, against other Daisy family or any of the other ingredients of Kamillin Concentrate Robugen.

Take special care with the ingestion or application of Kamillin Concentrate Robugen is required:
  • in children: as a result of the alcohol content of Kamillin Concentrate Robugen is internally, on the right To ensure dilution.
  • of inhalation: Inhale only by means of water steam inhalation and not by means of Aerosol devices.
  • in the eye area: Kamillin concentrate Robugen in the should The eye area because of the danger of irritating appearances be applied.
  • rinses: chamomile preparations are for use as a Colonic irrigation is not suitable.


In case of ingestion or application of Kamillin concentrate Robugen with other medications:
Please inform your doctor or pharmacist if you have any other Medicines are taking or have recently taken even if it is not applied, prescription drugs is. So far, no Interactions become known.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
From the widespread use of chamomile as a food so far, no indications of risks in pregnancy and Lactation yield. Results of experimental investigations are not in front of. Kamillin concentrate Robugen should therefore Pregnant and lactation only after consultation with the doctor be applied.

Ability to drive and Use machines:
No special precautions are required.

Important information about some of the ingredients of Kamillin Concentrate Robugen:
Kamillin concentrate Robugen contains 48 Vol.-% Alcohol.

3. HOW IS KAMILLIN CONCENTRATE ROBUGEN OR TAKE. APPLY?

Take Kamillin Robugen concentrate always exactly according to the Instructions in this package insert. Please check with your Doctor or pharmacist if you are not quite sure. To Drops hold the bottle vertically and at the beginning of possibly with the Finger against the bottom of the bottle to knock.

Oral:
Children between 6 and 12 years 3-4 times a day between the Meals 13-20 drops in a Cup (150 ml) warm water. Adults and children over 12 years, 3-4 times daily between Meals 30 drops in one Cup (150 ml) warm water. 1 ml of equivalent to 20 drops.

For the production of a vapor for Inhalation:
15 ml (1 tablespoon = 15 ml) to 1 Liter of hot water 1-2 times daily.

For application to the skin and to the treatment bath. For Envelopes, Washes or rinses, as well as for part - time and sitz baths. 15 ml (1 Tablespoon = 15 ml) to 1 Liter of hot water - up to several times daily.

The duration of the application depends on the type and course of Disease. Please refer to the note under 1. Please talk with your doctor or pharmacist if you the Impression that the effect of this medicine is too strong or it is too weak.

If you take more Kamillin concentrate Robugen or have applied, as they should:
So far, no poisoning have become phenomena to be known and not to be expected.

What you need to consider if you have too little Kamillin concentrate Robugen and applied have taken, or a taking or Application forget?
Or you don't apply the next Time a double dose or, but you put the intake and application of Your doctor or in this leaflet, described fort.

4. WHAT SIDE EFFECTS ARE POSSIBLE?

Like all medicines, Kamillin concentrate Robugen may Side effects have not, but each occurrence. In the evaluation of adverse reactions the following are Frequency information and on the basis of:

When the Frequency of possible side effects listed Are the following categories are used:
: Very common: more than 1 user in 10
common: 1 to 10 users in 100
Occasionally,: 1 to 10 users in 1 000
Rare: 1 to 10 users in 10 000
Very rare: less than 1 user in 10 000
Not known: frequency on the basis of the available data is not predict.


Very rarely, hypersensitivity reactions (e.g., Contact Allergy) with also occur in people Hypersensitivity to other Compositae (e.g., Artemisia) because of - called cross-reactions. If side effects Occur, is To terminate the application of Kamillin concentrate Robugen and a doctor visit. Please inform your doctor or pharmacist if one of the listed in addition to effectsn you severely or you notice any side effects not listed in this Package insert are indicated.

5. HOW IS KAMILLIN CONCENTRATE TO KEEP ROBUGEN?

Medicines out of reach of children. Kamillin Concentrate Robugen is after the end of the on the label and the Carton expiry date no longer applied be. The opened bottle is closed again until the printed expiration date.

6. FOR MORE INFORMATION,

What Kamillin concentrate Robugen contains:
The active substance is an extract Chamomile flowers. 100 ml of solution containing 95.8 g extract Chamomile Flowers (1:1,7-2,6), Extraction Solvent: 48% Vol. Ethanol. The other ingredients are Purified water and NaOH.

How Kamillin concentrate Robugen looks like and contents of the Packing:
Kamillin concentrate Robugen is a brown clear solution and is in Bottles 40 ml (N1), 100 ml (N2) and 500 ml (N3) available. The in the case of plant extracts, sometimes occurring natural Flakes have no impact on the effectiveness of Preparation. Level for technical reasons.

Marketing authorisation holder and manufacturer:
Robugen GmbH Pharmazeutische Fabrik
All street 22-26
73730 Esslingen, Germany
Tel.: 0711 / 136 30-0
Fax: 0711 / 36 74 50
Email: [email protected]
Internet: www.robugen.de

This leaflet was last revised in: October 2007.

Source: information leaflet,
Date: 02/2016

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: KAMILLIN EXTERN ROBUGEN, 6X40 ml

Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen.
Wirkstoff: 95,8 g Auszug aus Kamillenblüten in 100 ml Lösung. Anwendungsgebiete: pflanzliches Arzneimittel zum Einnehmen bei krampfartigen und entzündlichen Erkrankungen im Magen-Darm-Bereich, zur Inhalation bei entzündlichen Erkrankungen und Reizzuständen der oberen Atemwege, als Zusatz für feuchte Umschläge, zu Waschungen oder Spülungen bei entzündlichen Haut- und Schleimhauterkrankungen einschließlich der Mundhöhle und des Zahnfleisches, sowie als Zusatz zu Teil- und Sitzbädern oder Spülungen bei Entzündungen im Analbereich und im Bereich der Geschlechtsorgane. Warnhinweis: Enthält 48 Vol.-% Alkohol!

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


GEBRAUCHSINFORMATION: INFORMATION FÜR DEN ANWENDER

Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen für Kinder ab 6 Jahre und Erwachsene
Wirkstoff: 95,8 g Auszug aus Kamillenblüten in 100 ml Lösung

Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen für Sie. Dieses Arzneimittel ist ohne Verschreibung erhältlich. Um einen bestmöglichen Behandlungserfolg zu erzielen, muss Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen jedoch vorschriftsmäßig angewendet werden.
  • bewahren Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
  • Fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie weitere Informationen oder Rat benötigen.
  • Wenn sich Ihre Beschwerden verschlimmern oder nach einer Woche keine Besserung eintritt, müssen Sie auf jeden Fall einen Arzt aufsuchen.
  • Wenn eine der aufgeführten Nebenwirkungen Sie erheblich beeinträchtigt oder Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind, informieren Sie bitte Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


Diese Packungsbeilage beinhaltet:
  1. WAS IST KAMILLIN KONZENTRAT ROBUGEN UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?
  2. WAS MÜSSEN SIE VOR DER EINNAHME BZW. ANWENDUNG VON KAMILLIN KONZENTRAT ROBUGEN BEACHTEN?
  3. WIE IST KAMILLIN KONZENTRAT ROBUGEN EINZUNEHMEN BZW. ANZUWENDEN?
  4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?
  5. WIE IST KAMILLIN KONZENTRAT ROBUGEN AUFZUBEWAHREN?
  6. WEITERE INFORMATIONEN


1. WAS IST KAMILLIN KONZENTRAT ROBUGEN UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?

Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen ist ein pflanzliches Arzneimittel zum Einnehmen bei krampfartigen und entzündlichen Erkrankungen im Magen-Darm-Bereich, zur Inhalation bei entzündlichen Erkrankungen und Reizzuständen der oberen Atemwege, als Zusatz für feuchte Umschläge, zu Waschungen oder Spülungen bei entzündlichen Haut- und Schleimhauterkrankungen einschließlich der Mundhöhle und des Zahnfleisches, sowie als Zusatz zu Teil- und Sitzbädern oder Spülungen bei Entzündungen im Analbereich und im Bereich der Geschlechtsorgane.

Hinweis:
Bei Beschwerden, die länger als eine Woche andauern oder periodisch wiederkehren, sollte ein Arzt aufgesucht werden. Bei großflächigen oder eitrig infizierten Wunden ist die Rücksprache mit dem Arzt erforderlich.

2. WAS MÜSSEN SIE VOR DER EINNAHME BZW. ANWENDUNG VON KAMILLIN KONZENTRAT ROBUGEN BEACHTEN?

Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen darf nicht eingenommen bzw. angewendet werden, wenn Sie überempfindlich gegen Kamille, gegen andere Korbblütler oder einen der sonstigen Bestandteile von Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen sind.

Besondere Vorsicht bei der Einnahme bzw. Anwendung von Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen ist erforderlich:
  • bei Kindern: Infolge des Alkoholgehaltes von Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen ist bei innerlicher Anwendung auf die richtige Verdünnung zu achten.
  • bei der inhalativen Anwendung: Inhalieren Sie ausschließlich mittels Wasserdampfinhalation und nicht mittels Aerosolgeräten.
  • im Augenbereich: Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen sollte im Augenbereich wegen der Gefahr von Reizerscheinungen nicht angewendet werden.
  • bei Spülungen: Kamillenzubereitungen sind zur Anwendung als Darmspülung nicht geeignet.


Bei Einnahme bzw. Anwendung von Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Bitte informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie andere Arzneimittel einnehmen/anwenden bzw. vor kurzem eingenommen/angewendet haben, auch wenn es sich um nicht verschreibungspflichtige Arzneimittel handelt. Bisher sind keine Wechselwirkungen bekannt geworden.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit:
Aus der verbreiteten Anwendung von Kamille als Lebensmittel haben sich bisher keine Hinweise auf Risiken in Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit ergeben. Ergebnisse experimenteller Untersuchungen liegen nicht vor. Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen sollte deshalb bei Schwangeren und in der Stillzeit nur nach Rücksprache mit dem Arzt angewendet werden.

Verkehrstüchtigkeit und das Bedienen von Maschinen:
Es sind keine besonderen Vorsichtsmaßnahmen erforderlich.

Wichtige Informationen über bestimmte Bestandteile von Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen:
Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen enthält 48 Vol.-% Alkohol.

3. WIE IST KAMILLIN KONZENTRAT ROBUGEN EINZUNEHMEN BZW. ANZUWENDEN?

Nehmen Sie Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen immer genau nach der Anweisung in dieser Packungsbeilage ein. Bitte fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich nicht ganz sicher sind. Zum Tropfen ist die Flasche senkrecht zu halten und zu Beginn ist eventuell mit dem Finger leicht gegen den Flaschenboden zu klopfen.

Zum Einnehmen:
Kinder zwischen 6 und 12 Jahren 3-4 mal täglich zwischen den Mahlzeiten 13-20 Tropfen in einer Tasse (150 ml) warmen Wassers. Erwachsene und Kinder über 12 Jahre 3-4 mal täglich zwischen den Mahlzeiten 30 Tropfen in einer Tasse (150 ml) warmen Wassers. 1 ml entspricht 20 Tropfen.

Zur Herstellung eines Dampfes zur Inhalation:
15 ml (1 Esslöffel = 15 ml) auf 1 Liter heißes Wasser 1-2 mal täglich.

Zur Anwendung auf der Haut und zur Badebehandlung. Für Umschläge, Waschungen oder Spülungen sowie für Teil- und Sitzbäder. 15 ml (1 Esslöffel = 15 ml) auf 1 Liter heißes Wasser ein- bis mehrmals täglich.

Die Dauer der Anwendung richtet sich nach Art und Verlauf des Krankheitsbildes. Bitte beachten Sie dazu den Hinweis unter 1. Bitte sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie den Eindruck haben, dass die Wirkung dieses Arzneimittels zu stark oder zu schwach ist.

Wenn Sie eine größere Menge Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen eingenommen bzw. angewendet haben, als Sie sollten:
Bisher sind keine Vergiftungserscheinungen bekannt geworden und auch nicht zu erwarten.

Was müssen Sie beachten, wenn Sie zuwenig Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen eingenommen bzw. angewendet haben oder eine Einnahme bzw. Anwendung vergessen haben?
Nehmen bzw. wenden Sie beim nächsten Mal nicht die doppelte Dosis ein bzw. an, sondern setzen Sie die Einnahme bzw. Anwendung wie von Ihrem Arzt verordnet oder in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben fort.

4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?

Wie alle Arzneimittel kann Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen Nebenwirkungen haben, die aber nicht bei jedem auftreten müssen. Bei der Bewertung von Nebenwirkungen werden folgende Häufigkeitsangaben zugrunde gelegt:

Bei den Häufigkeitsangaben zu Nebenwirkungen Werden folgende Kategorien zugrunde gelegt:
Sehr häufig: mehr als 1 Behandelter von 10
Häufig: 1 bis 10 Behandelte von 100
Gelegentlich: 1 bis 10 Behandelte von 1 000
Selten: 1 bis 10 Behandelte von 10 000
Sehr selten: weniger als 1 Behandelter von 10 000
Nicht bekannt: Häufigkeit auf Grundlage der verfügbaren Daten nicht abschätzbar.


Sehr selten können Überempfindlichkeitsreaktionen (z.B. Kontaktallergien) auftreten, auch bei Personen mit Überempfindlichkeit gegen andere Korbblütler (z.B. Beifuß) wegen so genannter Kreuzreaktionen. Bei Auftreten von Nebenwirkungen ist die Anwendung von Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen zu beenden und ein Arzt aufzusuchen. Informieren Sie bitte Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn eine der aufgeführten Nebenwirkungen Sie erheblich beeinträchtigt oder Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind.

5. WIE IST KAMILLIN KONZENTRAT ROBUGEN AUFZUBEWAHREN?

Arzneimittel für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren. Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen soll nach Ablauf des auf dem Etikett und der Faltschachtel angegebenen Verfallsdatums nicht mehr angewendet werden. Die angebrochene Flasche ist wieder verschlossen bis zum aufgedruckten Verfallsdatum haltbar.

6. WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

Was Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen enthält:
Der arzneilich wirksame Bestandteil ist ein Auszug aus Kamillenblüten. 100 ml Lösung enthalten 95,8 g Auszug aus Kamillenblüten (1:1,7-2,6), Auszugsmittel: 48 Vol.-% Ethanol. Die sonstigen Bestandteile sind Gereinigtes Wasser und NaOH.

Wie Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen aussieht und Inhalt der Packung:
Kamillin Konzentrat Robugen ist eine braune klare Lösung und ist in Flaschen zu 40 ml (N1), 100 ml (N2) und 500 ml (N3) erhältlich. Die bei Pflanzenauszügen mitunter auftretenden natürlichen Ausflockungen haben keinen Einfluss auf die Wirksamkeit des Präparates. Füllstand technisch bedingt.

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer und Hersteller:
Robugen GmbH Pharmazeutische Fabrik
Alleenstraße 22-26
73730 Esslingen
Tel.: 0711 / 136 30-0
Fax: 0711 / 36 74 50
Email: [email protected]
Internet: www.robugen.de

Diese Gebrauchsinformation wurde zuletzt überarbeitet im: Oktober 2007.

Quelle: Angaben der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 02/2016

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

KAMILLIN ROBUGEN EXTERNAL 6X40 ml

Herbal medicinal products for Oral use in spasmodic and inflammatory diseases in the gastrointestinal area
  • 18.05€


Related Products

Hansaplast Pressure Stop Protective Padding, 2 pcs.

Hansaplast Pressure Stop Protective Padding, 2 pcs.

Information for Hansaplast Druckstopp Schutzpolster, 2 pcs. Product features: the formatio..

12.38€

Hirudoid Forte cream 445 mg/100 g, 100 g

Hirudoid Forte cream 445 mg/100 g, 100 g

use of information for: Hirudoid Forte cream 445 mg/100 g, 100 g of Important Notes (Mandator..

20.56€ 25.34€

Panthenol ratiopharm Wundbalsam, 100 g

Panthenol ratiopharm Wundbalsam, 100 g

Information for Panthenol-ratiopharm Wundbalsam, 100 g Important Information (Mandatory Informat..

11.48€ 18.07€

Panthenol ratiopharm Wundbalsam, 35 g

Panthenol ratiopharm Wundbalsam, 35 g

Information for Panthenol-ratiopharm Wundbalsam, 35 g Important Information (Mandatory Informati..

7.83€ 10.73€

Vichy Normaderm verschönernde 24-hour moisturiser 50 ml

Vichy Normaderm verschönernde 24-hour moisturiser 50 ml

Information for Vichy Normaderm verschönernde 24h-Feuchtigkeitspflege, 50 ml Ingredients: Aqua ..

24.85€ 30.47€

Gehwol med nail soft, 15 ml

Gehwol med nail soft, 15 ml

Information for Gehwol med Nagelweicher, 15 ml Prevents Ingrown nails and strong cornification. M..

11.51€ 14.62€

TERBIDERM GEL, 15 g

TERBIDERM GEL, 15 g

Information for TERBIDERM GEL, 15 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Terbiderm Gel..

14.05€ 16.33€

Kytta Wärmebalsam, 100 g

Kytta Wärmebalsam, 100 g

Information for Kytta Wärmebalsam, 100 g Product features: Kytta® heat balm is a cosmetic to ..

18.10€ 27.31€

Layenberger LowCarb.one Protein bar chocolate, 35 g

Layenberger LowCarb.one Protein bar chocolate, 35 g

Information for Layenberger LowCarb.one Protein-Riegel Schoko-Nuss, 35 g Product features: ..

6.80€

Sinupret Extract Coated Tablets, 20 pcs.

Sinupret Extract Coated Tablets, 20 pcs.

use the information to: Sinupret Extract Coated tablets, 20 St Important Notes (Mandatory Inf..

19.11€

Systane Balance eye drops, 10 ml

Systane Balance eye drops, 10 ml

usage information: Systane Balance eye drops, 10 ml FREE: Systane Smartphone holder A..

22.62€ 28.51€

Alpine Worksafe ear Ohrstöpsel, 2 pcs.

Alpine Worksafe ear Ohrstöpsel, 2 pcs.

Information for Alpine Worksafe Ohrstöpsel, 2 pcs. Product features: With the Alpine WorkSafe..

23.18€ 23.78€

Arnica D 6 Globuli, 10 g

Arnica D 6 Globuli, 10 g

Information for Arnica D 6 Globuli, 10 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Arnica D..

13.93€ 17.71€

Tetesept children, fun little bathing beauty bubble bath, 140 g

Tetesept children, fun little bathing beauty bubble bath, 140 g

usage information: Tetesept children, fun little bathing beauty bubble bath, 140 g of Product f..

10.93€

Bach Original Rescue pastilles Black currant, 50 g

Bach Original Rescue pastilles Black currant, 50 g

use the information to: Bach Original Rescue berries pastilles Black currant, 50 g of Produ..

11.57€ 15.14€

Euminz Lösung, 10 ml

Euminz Lösung, 10 ml

Information for Euminz Lösung, 10 ml Important Information (Mandatory Information): Euminz..

14.13€

SENSODYNE ProSchmelz tägliche toothpaste, 100 ml

SENSODYNE ProSchmelz tägliche toothpaste, 100 ml

Information for SENSODYNE ProSchmelz tägliche Zahnpasta, 100 ml Product features: ProSchmelz helps..

10.34€

Intact stuffed animal seal with Traub sugar roll, 1 pcs.

Intact stuffed animal seal with Traub sugar roll, 1 pcs.

Information for Intact Plüschtier Robbe mit Traubzucker-Rolle, 1 pcs. Product features: Name: Dex..

11.51€

Most popular at Infection & Wound Care

FREKA CID, 20 g

FREKA CID, 20 g

Information for FREKA CID, 20 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Freka-Cid Is A 10..

9.72€ 11.30€

Collomack Topical, 10 ml

Collomack Topical, 10 ml

Information for Collomack Topical, 10 ml Important Information (Mandatory Information): CO..

14.43€ 16.11€

Mosquito Nits Comb, 1 pcs.

Mosquito Nits Comb, 1 pcs.

usage information: Mosquito nits comb, 1 St Product features: Lice with special combs, the..

12.46€ 14.33€

Bepanthen Antiseptic wound cream, 20 g

Bepanthen Antiseptic wound cream, 20 g

usage information: Bepanthen Antiseptic wound cream, 20 g of Important Notes (Mandatory Infor..

10.20€ 13.09€

Most popular in Germany

Bepanthen Wound and healing ointment, 100 g

Bepanthen Wound and healing ointment, 100 g

usage information: Bepanthen Wound healing ointment, 100 g of Important Notes (Mandatory Info..

18.03€ 25.47€

CeraVe moisturizing cream for the face and body, 340 g

CeraVe moisturizing cream for the face and body, 340 g

usage information: CeraVe moisture cream for face and body, 340 g of FREE: CeraVe moisturizi..

18.38€ 21.83€

Ilon Salbe Classic for mild Entzündungen of the skin, 25 g

Ilon Salbe Classic for mild Entzündungen of the skin, 25 g

Information for Ilon Salbe Classic bei leichten Entzündungen der Haut, 25 g Important Informatio..

15.67€ 21.78€

Octenisept, 50 ml

Octenisept, 50 ml

Information for Octenisept, 50 ml Important Information (Mandatory Information): octenisep..

12.31€ 14.64€